Wisconsin Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Case Access

State v. C. W. P.

Appeal Number 2022AP001240

CONFIDENTIAL

CONSOLIDATED - List of Consolidated Cases

Court of Appeals District 2

CASE HISTORY

Status OCCD	CA	Filing Date 01-25-2023 V.2d 464	Anticipated Due Date	Activity Cites
OCCD		01-25-2023 s. 2d 773		Cites
OCCD		01-25-2023 ent: Opinion Or	dered Unpublished	Opinion Ordered Unpublished
OCCD		01-25-2023 ent: NRI sent by	y FedEx	Remittitur
OCCD	Judge I Opinior Decisio Order 1	12-14-2022 Panel: Lazar n: Opinion n: Affirmed Pag ext: Orders aff ent: Opinion/De	irmed.	Opinion/Decision
OCCD	CA	11-17-2022		Submitted on Briefs
OCCD	CA	11-16-2022		Record and Briefs Sent to District 2
OCCD		11-15-2022 y: Kathilynne G	Grotelueschen	Reply Brief
OCCD		11-07-2022 y: Amanda Nas	sh	Brief of Respondent(s)
OCCD		10-27-2022		Brief & Appx of Appellant(s)

OCCD CA 10-13-2022 Non-Electronic Record Item OCCD CA 09-26-2022 Consolidated Case Comment: [2022AP001240, 2022AP001317] OCCD CA 09-23-2022 Motion to Consolidate Filed By: Kathilynne Grotelueschen Submit Date: 9-23-2022 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 9-26-2022 IT IS ORDERED that appeal Nos. 2022AP1240 and 2022AP1317 are consolidated for purposes of briefing and disposition. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the time for the appellant to file an appellant's brief in these consolidated appeals is extended to October 31, 2022. See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.82(2)(a). Comment: and to Extend Time (BAP); [2022AP001240, 2022AP001317] OCCD CA 09-22-2022 Record Comment: ELECTRONICALLY FILED OCCD CA Motion to Extend Time 08-25-2022 Filed By: Kathilynne Grotelueschen Submit Date: 8-25-2022 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 8-25-2022 IT IS ORDERED that the time for the appellant to file an appellant's brief is extended to October 10, 2022. See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.82(2)(a). See BAP event due on 10-10-2022 Court Reporter's Statement-Trans. OCCD CA 08-25-2022 Court Reporter Name: (Hermus, Haley) OCCD CA 08-17-2022 Transcript filed in Circuit Court OCCD CA 08-15-2022 Caption Amended OCCD CA 08-11-2022 Sua Sponte Filed By: Unassigned District 2 Submit Date: 8-11-2022 Decision: (N) No Action Decision Date: 8-15-2022 No action. OCCD CA 08-11-2022 Letter/Correspondence Comment: Letter to Court re Caption OCCD CA 08-11-2022 Statement on Transcript

Filed By: Kathilynne Grotelueschen

Status: Ordered

OCCD CA 08-10-2022

Motion to Extend Time

Filed By: Kathilynne Grotelueschen

Submit Date: 8-10-2022 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 8-18-2022

IT IS ORDERED that the appellant shall file a statement on transcript no later than August 11, 2022.

See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.82(2)(a) (2019-20).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the clerk of circuit court shall not compile the record on appeal pursuant to WIS. STAT. RULE 809.15 until the transcript(s) requested by the appellants statement on

transcript is filed.

See SRT event filed on 8-11-2022

OCCD	$C\Delta$	08-05-2022
OOD.	\sim	00-00-2022

Notice of Appearance

Petition for Leave to Appeal

Comment: ADA Amanda G. Nash for Winnebago County

		<u> </u>	,
OCCD	CA	08-04-2022	Notif. Sent-Filing of LVO & Court Record
OCCD	CA	08-04-2022	Copy of Order Granting Leave - from Cir. Ct.
OCCD		08-03-2022 ent: Kathilynne Grotelueschen for CWP	Notice of Appearance
OCCD		08-03-2022 ent: Kathilynne Grotelueschen	Received SPD Appointment Order
OCCD	CA	07-25-2022	Copy of CTO Grtg. PLV Filed in Cir. Ct.
OCCD	CA	07-25-2022	Caption Amended
OCCD		07-22-2022 ent: SPD	Fee Waived

Filed By: Morgan Rae Submit Date: 7-25-2022 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 7-25-2022

07-22-2022

IT IS ORDERED that the petition is granted. Pursuant to Rule 809.11(2), Stats., the clerk of the circuit court or responsible court official shall return the copy of the order granting this petition and the circuit court case entries maintained pursuant to section 59.40, Stats., to the clerk of this court within 3 days of receipt of this order. Entry of this order has the effect of the filing of the notice of appeal, Rule 809.50(3), Stats., except as follows: The appellant need not file a docketing statement but shall immediately make all necessary arrangements for the preparation of the transcript of the waiver hearing and identify relevant portions of the record to enable the clerk of circuit court to transmit the record to the clerk of this court within 45 days of the date of this order. To assure compliance with this order, the court

OCCD CA

WSCCA Case History

reporter shall prepare, serve and file the transcript within 20 days of the date arrangements for preparation are made. Appellant shall serve a copy of this order on the court reporter. Appellant shall serve and file a brief, in compliance with Rule 809.19, addressing the merits of the issues pertaining to waiver within 45 days of the date of this order. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the respondent shall file a brief, in compliance with Rule 809.19, on the merits of the waiver issues within 15 days of service of the appellant's brief. Appellant may file a reply brief within seven days of service of the respondent's brief.

OCCD CA 07-

07-08-2022

Non-Final Order of Circuit Court